
 

                   CHRISTIAN BROTHERS AUTOMOTIVE CORPORATION  

 

15995 N. Barker’s Landing, Ste. 145        Houston, Texas  77079 

(281) 870-8900        Fax: (281) 870-1200       www.cbac.com      HomeOffice@cbac.com 

From:  Christian Brothers Automotive Corporation 

 15995 N. Barkers Landing, #145 

 Houston, TX 77079 

 

To: Westfield, IN  

 

RE: Statement of Intended Use 

 

It is our hope that upon review of our documents we will be granted permission to continue our 

development process. Thank you for your time and consideration. 

 

Attached Documents: 

 

A. All plans, specification and uses are in compliance with local code, ordinances and 

are in keeping with the neighboring development. 

 

 
 

 

B. Unlike most other light automotive repair facilities, Christian Brothers keep a more 

conservative schedule. We open at 7 am and close no later than 7 pm. All vehicles left 

overnight are stored within our secure bays for customer peace of mind and insurance 

parameters.  In addition, we do not do tire work or body repair. These two activities are 

major noise generators and are not a component of our scope of work.  

 

The City of Westfield will find that we operate our stores to the highest possible 

standards. Our shop floors are cleaned with a Zamboni style machine and no pollutants 

are ever released into the environment. The following photos and renderings should 

better illustrate our intent and execution. 
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C. Based on architecture alone, we are essentially a small cottage with a nine car garage. Our 

footprint is very non-intrusive and fits well with any neighboring residential or commercial 

developments. We truly believe our concept brings a unique experience to the automotive repair 

arena. Since our lobby and reception more closely resemble something you would find in a 

doctor’s office, the maintenance and conditioning process becomes less threatening to people of 

all walks of life.  

 

It is our hope that the City of Westfield and its citizens will truly appreciate our presence and 

find us to be a valued member of the community. 

 

Thank you, 

 

 

 

Jonathan Wakefield 

832-655-5940 

jwakefield@cbac.com 

CBAC Development 

 



 

 
15995 N.  BARKERS LANDING RD.,  SUITE 145 ,  HOUSTON, TX 77079 ● 281.870.8900 ● 

CHRISTIANBROTHERSAUTO.COM 

 

          February 13, 2013 
 
Parking Requirement Validation 
 
Most light automotive service and repair facilities focus primarily on high volume and relatively low profitability items 

such as tire and fluid replacement. Our primary competitors are not Goodyear, Firestone, Discount Tire and similar 

stand-alone facilities who follow those practices. Christian Brothers has positioned itself to compete with local 

dealerships while providing the convenience of a neighborhood shop. Our diagnostic equipment tools and OEM parts 

sourcing set us apart from the norm and allow us to operate in a very different manner. We simply do not require the 

volume they need for profitability. 

A good day for a typical store is 10 to 12 vehicles serviced. 20 to 25 is spectacular. Our demographic positioning creates 

a customer base that relies on us for virtually every level of repair. Our typical client is a working professional and can’t 

wait for a needed repair to become a catastrophic event. They simply bring the vehicle to us, pay a fair price and get 

back on the road. We also offer a free shuttle service that can take a client to work, school or back to their home while 

their vehicle is being serviced or repaired.  

In total, an average store will see 15 to 17 cars in a day. A small market location can get by with a little as 16 spaces 

(Lakeway, TX). Conversely, a high density area could require as many as 35. Westfield is expected to be a solid performer 

in roughly the 60 to 65% of all our operating stores. As such, 20 to 24 parking spaces would have been sufficient on even 

the heaviest day. As it stands, our current configuration contains 28 parks, well above our highest need.  

Some numbers that might help this all make sense: 

15 vehicles per day.  

Average repair cost of $350.00 ( Start ups usually average $275.00 while veteran (loyal customers) stores average closer 

to $385.) 

240 working days (We are closed on Sundays and then also Saturdays after the first 6 months of operation.) 

Projected Sales: 15 X 350 X 240 = $1,260,000 (at the third year of operation) 

As you can see, 28 parking spaces are not a hindrance to Christian Brothers Automotive in our Westfield location. 

Hopefully this fully explains our use and impact on the community and will help you make a final decision regarding our 

approved parking count.  

Christian Brothers Automotive 
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DRAWING INDEX

 

COVER SHEET & VICINITY PLAN

 

SITE LAYOUT & PAVING PLAN

SITE GRADING & UTILITY PLAN

EROSION CONTROL PLAN
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2 BARRIER-FREE

SPACES WITH SIGNS

ENCLOSED TRASH

RECEPTACLE

COMPRESSOR

PARKING QUANTITIES

26

 

2

SITE LAYOUT & PAVING PLAN

  N  

0 20’

1"=20’

SITE GRADING & UTILITY PLAN

  N  

0 20’

1"=20’

PAVEMENT LEGEND

1 1/2" INDOT TYPE A HMA

WEARING COURSE

 

INDOT TACK COAT @ 0.15 GAL/SY

 

2" INDOT TYPE A HMA

LEVELING COURSE

 

8" NEW INDOT NO. 53 AGG. BASE

 

APPROVED COMPACTED SUBGRADE

EROSION CONTROL NOTES:

1.

 

  

 

 

2.

 

 

 

  

 

3.

 

  

 

4.

 

 

  

5.

 

   

 

6.

 

 

 

7.

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

8.

 

   

9.

 

 

GENERAL NOTES:

INSTALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES AT THE LIMITS OF EARTHWORK PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY

EARTHWORK OPERATIONS.  ALL OTHER EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN CONJUNCTION

WITH THE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE AND SEQUENCE AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE

WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

 

MAINTAIN ALL EROSION CONTROL INSTALLATIONS DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION.  

MAKE INSPECTIONS AFTER EACH STORM EVENT AND REPAIR OR REPLACE ANY DAMAGE.  REMOVE 

ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT FROM SEDIMENT BASINS TO MAINTAIN EFFECTIVENESS OF EROSION CONTROL 

INSTALLATIONS.   REPAIR ANY ERODED AREAS ON SLOPES OR NEAR SILT FENCE. REGRADE AND

RESEED ANY TEMPORARY SEEDED AREAS AS NECESSARY TO PREVENT EROSION.

 

THE SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROLS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED PER

PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

 

  

KEEP PUBLIC ROADWAYS CLEAR OF ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT. SEDIMENTS SHALL BE REMOVED IMMEDIATELY 

UPON ENTERING PUBLIC ROADWAYS AND SHALL BE RETURNED TO THE LIKELY POINT OF ORIGIN.  

SEDIMENTS SHALL NOT BE FLUSHED OR WASHED FROM THE AREA WITH WATER.

 

SILTSACK MANUFACTURED BY PRICE AND COMPANY OR DANDY BAG MANUFACTURED BY SITE SUPPLY INC. 

OR APPROVED EQUAL SHALL BE USED FOR STORM INLET PROTECTION. 

 

 

CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL AND MAINTAIN SILT FENCE AROUND ALL SUBSOIL SPOIL AND TOPSOIL STOCKPILE 

AREAS.  ALL SOIL PILES SHALL BE SEEDED WITH APPROVED SEED MIXTURES AND BE LOCATED AWAY 

FROM ANY DOWNSLOPE STREET, DRIVEWAY, DITCH OR DRAINAGE WAY

 

REMOVE TEMPORARY CONTROL MEASURES AS FOLLOWS:

 

   PAVEMENT AREAS - MAINTAIN IN SERVICE UNTIL PREPARATION

   FOR PLACEMENT OF BITUMINOUS LEVELING COURSES

 

   LAWN AREAS - REMOVE AFTER LAWN IS WELL

   ESTABLISHED AND ROOTED

 

SILT FENCE SHALL BE INSPECTED AND REPAIRED ONCE A WEEK AND AFTER EVERY RAIN.  SEDIMENT 

SHALL BE REMOVED IF DEPOSITES REACH HALF THE FENCE HEIGHT.

 

CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION.  OWNER  WILL BE 

RESPONSIBLE FOR PERMANENT SOIL EROSION CONTROL.

EROSION CONTROLS

INLET PROTECTION FABRIC DROP
Use at stormwater inlets, especially at construction 

sites.

GCE

SILT FENCE

PERMANENT SEEDINGPS

MULCH BLANKETSMB

SF

IP

GRAVEL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
Used at every point where construction traffic enters or leaves a

construction site - 4" no. 53 agg. base over 12" lime stabilization.

1.  SITE IS LOCATED OUTSIDE OF 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN, FLOODWAY FRINGES, AND FLOODWAY.

 

2.  REFER TO TOWN OF WESTFIELD STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DETAIL SHEETS FOR

    PAVING AND UTILITY DETAILS.

Use adjacent to critical areas, to prevent sediment laden sheet flow

from entering these areas. STANDARD DETAIL EC-4

STANDARD DETAIL EC-2 & EC-3

Stabilization method utilized on sites where earth 

change has been completed (final grading attained).

MONUMENT SIGN ELEVATION

NO SCALE

TYPE II CURB & GUTTER

(TOWN DETAIL P-8)

WALL-MOUNT LIGHTING

SEE DWG. C102

CUSTOMER

ENTRY

STR.

NO.
TC/RIM

ELEV.

INV.

IN

INV.

OUT

STR.

SIZE

STR.

TYPE

CASTING

TYPE

PIPE

SIZE

STORM

BMP

YES/NO

NORMAL WSE = 811.00

100-YEAR = 815.88

10-YEAR = 813.88

818.65

818.05

818.90818.60

818.40818.10

818.40

817.90

818.60818.70818.45819.90

819.40 818.20 818.10

818.75

818.25

820.70

820.20

820.80

820.39

819.89

820.30
ALL ROOF DOWNSPOUTS

TO DISCHARGE ON GRADE

EXTEND WALK TO

NORTH PROPERTY LINE

CB#2

CB#2-1

CB#2-2

CB#2-3

817.75

817.30

817.30

817.30

817.50

812.32

812.97

813.48

812.22

812.87

813.38

814.11

811.59

4.37

3.26

2.75

2.02

4.74 24"|36"

2’ DIA.

2’ DIA.

ST-1

ST-10

ST-10

ST-10

EJIW 1040-M1

ST-10

ST-10

ST-10

12"

12"

12"

12"

12"

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

79 LF 12" STS

@ 0.70%

39 LF 12" STS

@ 0.70%

RELOCATE HYDRANT &

VALVE ASSEMBLY 

BEHIND WALK (BY OTHERS)

CAUTION

GAS

CONNECT TO 

EXISTING GAS LINE

819.00

818.70

818.50

818.70

818.40

818.10

818.70

818.30

818.60

EXISTING TEMPORARY WATERMAIN

TO BE RELOCATED BY OTHERS

6" CONCRETE

 

4" GRANULAR BASE

 

APPROVED COMPACTED SUBGRADE

1:2.5 OR 

FLATTER

ADJ RIM TO 

FINISH GRADE

819.50

819.00

CONNECT TO EXISTING

8" WATERMAIN

15’ GAS EASEMENT

5’

"NO PARKING - FIRE LANE" 

SIGN

PARCEL SUMMARY

STANDARD SPACES (10’|20’) PROVIDED:

 

BARRIER-FREE SPACES PROVIDED:

 

24~ STANDARD SPACES REQUIRED 

BASED ON 2 SPACES PER SERVICE 

STALL PLUS 1 SPACE PER EMPLOYEE

AGGREGATE BUILDING AREA

 

PARCEL AREA

 

OPEN GREEN SPACE AREA

5,185 SFT

 

30,400 SFT

 

8,140 SFT (26.8%)

BITUMINOUS 

PAVEMENT

CONCRETE

818.60

818.20

817.70

818.20

817.70
817.95

TYPE I CURB & GUTTER

(TOWN DETAIL P-8)

PROVIDE NEW

BARRIER-FREE RAMPS

EACH SIDE OF DRIVE

(TOWN DETAIL P-11 & P-11A)

818.80

818.50

819.00

CB#1 ST-1 EJIW 1040-M1

817.50 813.15 3.18 24"|36" 12" NOCB#3 ST-1 EJIW 1040-M1

24"|36"

3’ DIA.

811.69

COVER 

DEPTH

12" FLARED END SECTION

IE=811.30

SAN CLEANOUT

(TOWN DET. S-15)

(TYP)

CONNECT TO EX. SAN. LATERAL STUB

IE~807.1, PLACE 6" SNS @ 1.00% MIN

MONUMENT 

SIGN

REMOVE 2 

FENCE RAILING

SECTIONS

GG

818.20

818.20818.20

CB#2
CB#3

CB#5

CB#2-1
CB#2-2

CB#2-3

CB#1

S89%%d11’11"W

45.00’

#10326

SAN. MH

TC=815.72

GAS POST

GAS VALVE

GAS LINE

(PER MARKING)

SAN. MH



MARK MANUFACTURER CATALOG NUMBER VOLTAGE

LAMPS

NO./WATTS/TYPE

MOUNTING REMARKS

METAL HALIDE EXTERIOR WALL SCONCE WITH FORWARD

THROW DISTRIBUTION, PROVIDE FULL CUT-OFF VISOR.

CLEAR TEMPERED GLASS LENS, AND BLACK FINISH

EMERGENCY EXTERIOR EXIT DISCHARGE LIGHTING FIXTURE.

DOUBLE COMPACT FLUORESCENT 42W EXTERIOR WALL

SCONCE WITH FORWARD THROW DISTRIBUTION, PROVIDE

FULL CUT-OFF VISOR. CLEAR TEMPERED GLASS LENS,

AND BLACK FINISH. PROVIDE BACKUP BATTERY FOR 

BOTH LAMPS AND LINE VOLTAGE PHOTOCELL.

WALL-MOUNTED COLONIAL STYLE CARRIAGE LIGHT WITH

BLACK FINISH. MOUNT J-BOX AT 6’-8" AFF.

(1) 23W SPIRAL CFL

(1) 150 W MH

(INCLUDED)

(2) 42W CFL

F1

F2

G

LUMARK

LUMARK

STERNBERG

MPIP-W-150-MT-BK-LL-HS

CFIP-W-84-E-PE-CF-EM-120-BK

6615-BK

120

120

120

SURFACE

SURFACE

SURFACE

LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE

SITE LIGHTING PLAN

  N  

0 20’

1"=20’

SITE LANDSCAPE PLAN

  N  

0 20’

1"=20’

F2
F2F1F1

F1

F1

F1

GG

F1F1F1

2X ROOT BALL

DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING DETAIL
NO SCALE

DIAMETER

STAKES TO EXTEND

12" BELOW PLANT PIT

IN UNDISTURBED SOIL

REUSE EXISTING

PLANTING PIT SOIL

FOR BACKFILL

3" HARDWOOD MULCH,

TAPER TO 1 1/2" DEPTH

WITHIN 12" OF TRUNK

ALL PLANTS TO BE NURSERY

GROWN STOCK IN SOIL SIMILAR

TO SITE CONDITIONS

UNDISTURBED

SUBGRADE

FORM SAUCER

AROUND PLANT PIT

2 X 2 HARDWOOD STAKES

OR CEDAR POSTS, 2 PER

TREE FOR LESS THAN 3"

CAL.; 3 PER TREE FOR 3"

CAL. OR GREATER

FLEXIBLE 2-3" WIDE

NYLON OR PLASTIC

STRAPS

(CLAY CONDITIONS)

TOP OF ROOT BALL 

TO BE 4" ABOVE

FINISHED GRADE
TREE WRAP

REMOVE WIRE BASKET

TO BOTTOM OF ROOT

BALL; REMOVE BURLAP

AND LASHING FROM

UPPER 1/3 OF ROOT 

BALL

12" 12"

NO SCALE

3" HARDWOOD MULCH,

TAPER TO 1 1/2" DEPTH

WITHIN 12" OF TRUNK

REUSE EXISTING 

PLANTING PIT SOIL

FOR BACKFILL

ALL PLANTS TO BE NURSERY

GROWN STOCK IN SOIL SIMILAR

TO SITE CONDITIONS

FORM SAUCER AROUND

PLANT PIT

THIN BRANCHES AND

FOLIAGE (NOT ALL END

TIPS) BY 1/3. RETAIN

NORMAL PLANT SHAPE

SCORE ROOTBALL IF

CONTAINER GROWN

OR REMOVE BURLAP

AND LASHING FROM

UPPER 1/3 OF ROOT 

BALL

UNDISTURBED 

SUBGRADE

SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL (CLAY CONDITIONS)

TOP OF ROOT BALL TO

BE 2" ABOVE FINISHED

GRADE

2X ROOT BALL

EVERGREEN TREE PLANTING DETAIL
NO SCALE

DIAMETER

STAKES TO EXTEND

12" BELOW PLANT PIT

IN UNDISTURBED SOIL

REUSE EXISTING

PLANTING PIT SOIL

FOR BACKFILL

3" HARDWOOD MULCH,

TAPER TO 1 1/2" DEPTH

WITHIN 12" OF TRUNK

ALL PLANTS TO BE NURSERY

GROWN STOCK IN SOIL SIMILAR

TO SITE CONDITIONS

UNDISTURBED

SUBGRADE

FORM SAUCER

AROUND PLANT PIT

FLEXIBLE 2-3" WIDE

NYLON OR PLASTIC

STRAPS

(CLAY CONDITIONS)

TOP OF ROOT BALL

TO BE 4" ABOVE

FINISHED GRADE

2 X 2 HARDWOOD 

STAKES OR CEDAR POSTS, 

2 PER TREE FOR LESS 

THAN 3" CAL.; 3 PER TREE 

FOR 3" CAL. OR GREATER

REMOVE WIRE BASKET

TO BOTTOM OF ROOT

BALL; REMOVE BURLAP

AND LASHING FROM

UPPER 1/3 OF ROOT 

BALL

EVERGREEN SHRUB

DECIDUOUS SHRUB

ORNAMENTAL TREE

EVERGREEN TREE

DECIDUOUS TREE

LEGEND

PERENNIAL FLOWER BED

PLANTING BED EDGE (NOTE: ALL SHRUB 

BEDS AND TREE RINGS TO HAVE 3" DEPTH 

HARDWOOD LANDSCAPE MULCH, PERENNIAL 

FLOWER BEDS TO HAVE 2" DEPTH 

LANDSCAPE MULCH)

 

1

QUANT. BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME COMMENTSABBRV.

PLANT LIST
2

PLANT ABBRV.

 

QUANTITY

18

3

1

8

22

3 1

8

GT

RARA

GT

MA

RF

TD

PC

QB

27

TD

1

AR

3

PC

1 

PO

3

PO

1

QB

1 

MS

MA

3

5

TP

7

RA

SM

14

AR

2

AR 4 ACER RUBRUM ’SOMERSET’ SOMERSET RED MAPLE

SIZE

2" CAL. B & B

GT 2 2" CAL. B & B

MA 6 2" CAL. B & B

MS 1 CONT.

PC 6 2" CAL. B & B

PO 4 SOMERSET RED MAPLE 2" CAL. B & B

QB 2 2" CAL. B & B

RA 23 18" HT. CONT.

RF 31 24" HT. CONT.

SM 14 SYRINGA MEYERI PALIBIN DWARF KOREAN LILAC 18" HT. CONT.

45 18" HT. CONT.

TP 5 B & B

GLEDITSIA TRI. INERMIS ’IMPERIAL’ IMPERIAL HONEY LOCUST

MALUS ’ADIRONDACK’ ANDIRONDACK CRABAPPLE

MISCANTHUS SIN. ’YAKU SHIMA’ YAKU SHIMA MAIDEN GRASS NO. 2

PYRUS CALLERYANA ’CHANTICLEER’ CHANTICLEER PEAR

PENNISETUM ORIENTALIS ’KARLEY ROSE’

QUERCUS BICOLOR SWAMP WHITE OAK

RHUS AROMATICA ’GRO-LOW’ GRO-LOW SUMAC

RHAMNUS FRANGULA ’FINE LINE’ FINE LINE BUCKTHORN

THUJA OCCIDENTALIS ’AUREA’ GOLDEN GLOBE ARBORVITAE

6’ HT.

AR

30

BARK MULCH

(TYPICAL)

BARK MULCH

(TYPICAL)

AR

1

9

RF

16

TW

20

TW

TW 36 B & BTAXUS X MEDIA ’WARDII’ WARD’S YEW 24" HT.

THUJA PLICATUM ’GELDERLAND’ GELDERLAND WESTERN ARBORVITAE

TD 

JC

JC 30 24" HT.JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS ’SEA GREEN’ SEA GREEN JUNIPER B & B, 36" O.C.

KRG BRIDGEWATER, LLC

INST. #200600062411

LAWN

LAWN

LAWN
LAWN

LAWN











Cat. No. W H Ext.* Top to Max.** Max. Max.
Outlet INC HID CF

6930 13” 27” 200W 100W† 42W†

6915 13” 38” 161/2” 261/2” 200W 100W†† 42W††

6913 13” 301/2” 161/2” 27 200W 100W†† 32W††

6912 13” 321/2” 161/2” 261/2” 200W 100W†† 42W††

6918 13” 30” 161/2” 5” 200W 100W†† 32W††

6927 13” 65” w/36” chain 200W 100W† 32W†

6935 13” 251/2” 200W 100W†† 42W††

6630† 10” 19” 100W 50W† 26W†

6615 10” 30” 101/2” 15” 100W 50W†† 32W††

6616 10” 19” 101/2” 15” 100W 50W†† 32W††

6617 10” 191/2” 101/2” 71/2” 100W 50W†† 32W††

6627 10” 57” w /36” chain 100W 50W†† 26W
6635 10” 19” 100W 50W†† 26W††

66BU 7” 14” 8” 9” 60W –––– ––––
66LF 7” 20” 8” 9” 60W –––– ––––

6930 6915

6918

6630 6615 661666176627 6635 66BU

* Add 2" to 4" depending on Ballast Box requirement. 
* * 3 Light Cluster is 25 watt max lamp per socket.  66 Series not available with 3 Light Cluster.
† Remote Ballast required if HID or CF.  †† Ballast Box required.  

66 & 6600 Series not available with Frosted Chimney or Refractor.

6912

6927 6935

6913

66LF

6900 / 6600 / 66  HERITAGE                       SPECIFICATIONS

Small Scale Commercial Fixtures

LIGHTING
555 Lawrence Ave. Roselle, IL 60172 • 847-588-3400 • Fax 847-588-3440
www. sternberglighting.com               Email: info@sternberglighting.com 5 -08
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